## AMENDMENT NO. THREE TO CONTRACT NO. 35169 35169

RE: Amendment No. <u>THREE</u> of Contract No. 35169 (ITB LB18-123) for providing security guard services to the City of Long Beach (Munis Contract No. 3190000026, formerly BPLB19000026)

This Amendment to Contract No. 35169 is made and entered as of September 16, 2019, by and between the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and General Security Service, Inc.

Contract No. 35169 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or other mark preceding the appropriate amendment: x 1. Extending Term Date to March 9, 2020 x 2. Adding \$454,500 to contract. 3. Prices during this period shall remain firm. 4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference. 5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference. 6. The discount offered to the City is increased by % 7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract. 8. The locations identified on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, are hereby added to the Contract. 9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No. 1. Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. **Attach Notary if Out-of-State Contractor CONTRACTOR:** CONTRACTOR (Signature) (Signature) (Print / Type Name) rint / Type Name) President / Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer President / Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer (circle one) (circle one) THE CITY OF LONG BEACH: Approved as to form: EXECUTIFO MARSHANT CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

Deputy

TO SECTION 301 OF THE CITY CHARTER.



Surety Group 801 South Figueroa Street, Suite 700 Los Angeles, CA 90017 USA

## **SURETY RIDER**

	Bond Number	1001078667
	License Number	
To be attached to and form a part of	Payment & Performance Bond	
In favor of Cit	y of Long Beach, CA	
On behalf of		
Surety hereby gives the consent to amend	Bond Penalty Amount	to read:
From: \$499,950.00 Four Hundred and Ninety Nine Thousand, Nine Hundre	ed and Fifty and no/100 Dollars	
To: \$954,450.00 Nine Hundred and Fifty Four Thousand, Four Hundred	and Fifty and NO/100 Dollars	
Effective: September 16th, 2019		
Signed and sealed this <u>28th</u> day of <u>O</u>	ctober , <u>2019</u> .	
	American Contractors Inc	demnity Company henker, Attorney in Fact

Agent: Tolman & Wiker 196 S. Fir. St. Ventura, CA 93001

Obligee: City of Long Beach, CA 333 W. Ocean Blvd. Long Beach, CA

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT "A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who

State of:	California	
County of	Ventura	
On 10/28/19 before n	ne, <u>Joni M. Bool</u> e	<u>e</u> , Notary Public,
personally appeared M	ike Melshenker	
is/are subscribed to the the same in his/her/their	within instrumer r authorized capa	actory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) at and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed acity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the bon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
I Certify under PENALT foregoing paragraph is to		under the laws of The State of California that the
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
COMM. Notary Pul	#2240073 blic - California O rra County pires Apr. 27, 2022	Signature of Notary Public
		OPTIONAL
		y law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the reattachment of this form.
CAPACITY CLAIMED E	BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
NDIVIDUAL		
CORPORATE OFFICER		
TITLES(S)		TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
PARTNERS LIMITED		
□GENERAL		
		NUMBER OF PAGES
ATTORNEY-IN-FACT		
RUSTEE(S)		
GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	₹	
OTHER		
		DATE OF DOCUMENT
NER IS REPRESENTING: ME OF PERSON(S) OR EN	ΓΙΤΥ(IES)	
		SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE









## POWER OF ATTORNEY

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY TEXAS BONDING COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That American Contractors Indemnity Company, a California corporation, Texas Bonding Company, an assumed name of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company, a Maryland corporation and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, a Texas corporation (collectively, the "Companies"), do by these presents make, constitute and appoint:

Shaun Kelly, Kipton Keller, Richard Toohey, Mike Melshenker, Achara Trujillo, Ronald Francis Cossa, Joshua Bedgood, Donna Scott, Sherrie Hillis Offdenkamp, Joni Boole or Donna Ong of Ventura, California

(\*\*\*\$5,000,000.00\*\*\*\*). This Power of Attorney shall expire without further action on April 23<sup>rd</sup>, 2022. This Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of the Companies:

Be it Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Assistant Vice-President, any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

Attorney-in-Fact may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements or indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings, including any and all consents for the release of retained percentages and/or final estimates on engineering and construction contracts, and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and effected by the Corporate Secretary.

Be it Resolved, that the signature of any authorized officer and seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Companies have caused this instrument to be signed and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 1st day of June, 2018.

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY TEXAS BONDING COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIAL TY INSURANCE COMPANY

State of California

County of Los Angeles







By: Daniel P. Aguilar, Vice President

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document

On this 1st day of June, 2018, before me, Sonia O. Carrejo, a notary public, personally appeared Daniel P. Aguilar, Vice President of American Contractors Indemnity Company, Texas Bonding Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature \_\_\_\_

(seal)

SONIA O. CARREJO
Notery Public - California
Los Angeles County
Commission # 2239479
My Comm. Expless Apr. 23, 2022

I, Kie Lo, Assistant Secretary of American Contractors Indemnity Company, Texas Bonding Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Los Angeles, California this

Corporate Seals

Agency No.

Bond No. 100

6117

1866 t







Kio Lo, Assistant Secretary